

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6690/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 28/07/2006 in WP No. 2747/2006 & WP No. 5146/2002 of

The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

VISHAL SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14480 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6937 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

In CC 6690/2006 Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

In 14480/2006

Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

In CC 6937/2006

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate

For Respondent(s)

.2/-

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted in CC 6690/2006 and CC 6937/2006.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the structures in question shall not be demolished.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master