

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15546/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2006 in WP No.5146/2002 and WP No.2747/2006 in of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

VISHAL SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay

With S.L.P. (C) No.14480 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15547 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16898 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 15546/06 &

SLP 15547/06:

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

In SLP 14480/06:

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

In SLP 16898/2006:

Ms. Reeta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

for M/s. Map & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjan K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Galib Kabir,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bobde,Adv.

Mr. Balvir Dosanjh,Adv.

Mr. Raka Bejoy Phookan,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master