

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2008
(CC 10392-10395/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2006 in WPC No.5018/2002,
WPC No.5146/2002 and WPC No.2747/2006 and order dated 02/07/2008
in RP No.131/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

SHYAM SUNDAR AGARWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Satarish, Adv.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag the matter with S.L.P. [C] No.15546 of 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar