

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8025 OF 2009

VISHAL SARAF

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Ms.Sneha Kalita, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  
  
Ms. Milly Hazarika, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
M/S Map & Co. ,Adv  
  
Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs a last opportunity, the time is extended by one  
month to vacate the premises w.e.f. 3.3.2010.  
I.A. No. 6 is disposed of accordingly.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master